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R.E(_}iONAL MEMORANDUM
No.

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE ORIENTATION ON THE PROVISIONS
OF REPUBLIC ACT (RA) 11650 (CAPACITY BUILDING
ON THE PROVISIONS OF RA 11650)

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Offices
Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

1. Relative to RM No. 729, s. 2023 titled Submission of List of Participants
for the Orientation on the Provisions of Republic Act (RA) 11650 (Capacity
Building on the Provisions of RA 11650) dated December 1, 2023, this Office
issues the list of participants, attached in Enclosure 1, for the said activity at Great
Eastern Hotel Manila, 1403 R-7, Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, National
Capital Region (NCR) on December 13-15, 2023.

24 The activity aims to:

a. increase awareness among DepEd personnel regarding the law and its
implementation; and for them to align their plans, programs, and
activities relevant to the law;

b. promote the understanding of the law;

c. provide and avenue for sharing of experiences with regard to the operation

of ILRCs established by DepEd; and
d. gather recommendations from the participants in terms of implementation
of RA 11650 and the ILRCs. ~

3. Traveling and other incidental expenses shall be charged to 2023 SPED
Program Support Fund and to Local Funds in case the downloaded funds are
insufficient, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and
regulations.

4. First meal is lunch of December 13, 2023 while last meal is lunch of December
15, 2023.

5. Should there be any queries and/or clarifications, kindly contact Jennifer P.
Ande, Chief-CLMD, through email address at jennifer.ande@deped.gov.ph.

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/Regional Director (
CLMD/JPE/dot-Orientation-RA 11650
December 5, 2023
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Enclosure 1 to RM No. 73 5. 20 23
List of Participants

Name Position Office/ Email Address
School
1. Pedro B. EPS CID-Abra pedro.talingdan@deped.
Talingdan Jr gov.ph
2. Fernandina B. PSDS CID-Abra fernandina.lagundino@
Lagundino deped.gov.ph
3. Manuela B. Garcia PSDS CID-Abra manuela.garcia
(@depe.gov.ph
4. Christine D. Poblete PSDS CID-Abra | christine.poblete@deped.
gov.ph
5. Ailyn B. taberdo PSDS CID-Abra ailyn.taberdo00 l@deped.
gov.ph
6. Jeanalyn P. Parifnas jeanalyn.parinas00 l@deped
EPS Apayao .gov.ph
7. Shirley S. Adsay PSDS Apayao shirley.adsay00 l@deped.
gov.ph
8. Nenita P. Resusta Head Apayao nenita.resusta@deped.
Teacher III gov.ph
9. Gina A. Matias Principal I Apayao gina.matias@deped.gov.ph
10. Max Dumayas JR. | Head Apayao max.dumayas@deped.
Teacher III gov.ph
11. Marina D. EPS Baguio City marina.tabangcura
Tabangcura @deped.gov.ph
12. Santiago L. PSDS Baguio City santiago.bugtong@deped.
Bugtong gov.ph
13. Rommel L. PII Baguio City rommel.manzano001
Manzano SPED Center, | @deped.gov.ph
Baguio City
14, Juliet Mamaril PII Roxas ES, juliet.mamaril@deped.
Baguio City gov.ph
15. Jackson Cayaos Pl Baguio CS, jackson.cayaos@deped.
Baguio City gov.ph
16. Erlinda C. EPS CID, Benguet | erlinda.quinuan@deped.
Quinuan gov.ph
17. Roberto Pablo PSDS Kapangan roberto.pablo@deped.gov.
District, ph
Benguet
18. Regina D. SP 3 Benguet regina.sarmiento@deped.
Sarmiento SPED Center, gov.ph
La Trinidad,
Benguet
19. Claire W. Felipe SP1 Paoad ES, claire.felipe@deped.gov.ph
Tublay,

Benguet




20. Gloria Hilario SP1 Bokod CS, gloria.hilario@deped.gov.ph
Bokod ,
Benguet
21. Marilou T. Yogyog EPS CID-Ifugao marilou.yogyog0Cl@deped.
gov.ph
22. Marlyn T. Lupa-i PSDS Lamut marlyn.lupaiO0 l@deped.
District, gov.ph
Ifugao
23. Anita N. Patnaan Principal I Umablbong | anita.patnaan001@deped.
ES, Ifugac | gov.ph
24, Oliva D. Eheng Principal 11 Lagawe CS, | olivia.eheng@deped.gov.ph
Ifugao
25. Laureen A, Lunag Head Caba NHS, [laureen.lunag@deped.
Teacher III Ifugao gov.ph
26. Ruby R. Belgica EPS/Focal | SDO-Kalinga | ruby.belgica@deped.gov.ph
27. Brigida S. Tumbali HT1/TIC Mabaca ES, | brigida.tumbali@deped.
Kalinga gov.ph
28. Semian Gayodan P2 Biga ES, semiangayodan@deped.
Kalinga gov.ph
29. Aguida Banasan HT3/TIC Dalupa ES, | aguida.banasan@deped.
Kalinga gov.ph
30. Oscar C. Apilado Head Kalinga oscar.apilado@deped.
Teacher III gov.ph
31. Arnel M. Kisofen SSP1 SNTVSHS, arnel. kisofen@deped.
Mt. Province | gov.ph
32. Portia B. Ngollob SSP1 TNHS, Mt. portia.ngollob@deped.gov.
Province ph
33. Marorie S. T3 MPGCHS, marjorie.santowen@deped.
Santowen Mt. Province | gov.ph
34. Joyce Marie O. EPS CID- SDO joycemarie.engngeg@deped.
Engngeg gov.ph
35. Isaac G. Bayangan | Principall [ SDO Mt. isaac.bayangan@deped.
Province gov.ph
36. Cresencia M. EPS SDO-CID cresencia.naoy@deped.gov.
Na-oy ph
37. Maria Medea C. PSDS SDO-CID mariamedea.vallejo@deped.
Vallejo gov.ph
38. Amado B. Danao P-1 Bulanao CS | amado.danao@deped.
gov.ph
39. Joselito B. Cabello P-4 Tabuk City joselito.cabello@deped.gov.
NHS ph
40. Denia O. EPS CLMD-RO denia.tarnate@deped.gov
Tarnate .ph




